03-12-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 102012234UNLY (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 401-107 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2-21-62 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Innovative USA</u>, <u>Inc.</u> Peter Polick Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔼 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Merger Assignment Street Address: 18 Ann Street Change of Name Security Agreement Other Norwalk State: CT Zip: 06854 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/993,365 Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$___ Name: Alan B. Clement, Esq. Enclosed Internal Address: HEDMAN & COSTIGAN, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas \subset 08-1540 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is knee and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Alan B. Clement, Reg. No. 34,563 03/11/2002 DBYRNE 000002A8 69993365n Signing 40.000 number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

01 FC:581

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) 401-107

referred to as application To which are Application for which are Whereas, INNO	eant, have invented certain TION INTERACTIVE in application for a United Solumber 09 / 993,3 in application for a United Solvative USA, Inc.	n new and us BOOK AT States Patent 56 States Paten	t was executed on	AGE DEVICE
COMBINA X for which ar Application for which ar Whereas, INNO	TION INTERACTIVE n application for a United S Number 09 / 993,3 n application for a United S OVATIVE USA, Inc. ost office address is	BOOK AN States Patent 56 States Paten	ND LOCKABLE STOR t was filed onNovember t was executed on Norwalk, CT	AGE DEVICE - 5, 2001, and
Application for which ar	Number 09 / 993,3 n application for a United S OVATIVE USA, Inc.	States Paten	nt was executed on Norwalk, CT	, and
	ost office address is			harain referred to
"assignee" whose p		1		
·			8 Ann Street	is de-
sirous of acquiring t	, Jimi v rigini, ililo aria ili			
			_dollars (\$1.00), the	receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and ot	her good and valuable co	nsideration,	I, the applicant, by these pr	esents do sell, assign
•	_		t to the said invention in the	
entire right, title and	interest in and to any and	all Patents w	which may be granted theref	or in the United States,
hereby authorize a	and request the Commiss	ioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks to iss	ue said United States
Patent to said assig	nee, of the entire right, title	e, and intere	st in and to the same, for his	s sole use and behoof;
and for the use and	behoof of his legal repres	entatives, to	the full end of the term for v	which said Patent may
pe granted, as fully	and entirely as the same v	would have t	peen held by me had this as	signment and sale not
been made.				
Executed this	28 th	day of0c	rember	, 19 ,
at NacialK			175	
ut	•		KID W	
	ν SS:		(Signal	ture)
State of County of Before me persor		to be his free	e act and deed this	
day of	, 10 _2CB1	.0 .00 (100 1100	14 00 C = 0	w()
9.4	CHAEL O'KEEFFE Public, State of New York	-	(Notary	Public)

Burden Hour Statement: The introduction of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are fedured to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Washington, DC 20231.

RECORDED: 02/21/2002

PATENT REEL: 012647 FRAME: 0902